

OVERALL GOVERNMENT FINANCIAL OPERATIONS (in millions BIF)							III.3
Period	REVENUES AND GRANTS			EXPENSES			OVERALL BALANCE ACCRUAL BASIS
	Revenues	Grants	Total	Current expenses	Capital expenses	Total	
2009	309 780,9	103 578,0	413 358,9	434 422,4	105 149,6	539 572,0	-126 213,1
2010	393 170,0	238 073,1	631 243,1	491 942,1	181 595,4	673 537,6	-42 294,5
2011	474 526,7	204 362,7	678 889,4	554 057,0	214 905,4	768 962,4	-90 073,0
2012	550 780,0	154 949,5	705 729,5	591 980,3	233 502,3	825 482,6	-119 753,1
2013	586 955,4	273 741,3	860 696,7	666 992,3	262 611,1	929 603,3	-68 906,6
2011 1st quarter	122 355,8	56 591,0	178 946,8	124 667,3	38 701,2	163 368,5	15 578,3
2nd quarter	118 526,0	30 298,3	148 824,4	142 699,4	50 055,5	192 754,9	-43 930,5
3rd quarter	113 266,8	20 731,8	133 998,7	128 385,8	50 608,3	178 994,1	-44 995,4
4th quarter	120 378,0	96 741,6	217 119,6	158 304,5	75 540,4	233 844,9	-16 725,3
2012 1st quarter	147 278,3	55 696,0	202 974,2	140 026,4	26 204,7	166 231,1	36 743,2
2nd quarter	124 690,7	29 972,8	154 663,4	144 982,8	47 696,7	192 679,5	-38 016,1
3rd quarter	133 494,3	46 063,5	179 557,8	157 095,9	63 891,6	220 987,5	-41 429,7
4th quarter	145 316,8	23 217,2	168 534,0	149 875,2	95 709,3	245 584,5	-77 050,5
2013 1st quarter	144 094,6	53 517,3	197 611,8	147 085,5	36 369,2	183 454,7	14 157,1
2nd quarter	130 292,6	64 269,2	194 561,8	176 837,4	52 692,9	229 530,3	-34 968,5
3rd quarter	174 994,2	49 457,4	224 451,6	169 784,0	81 706,3	251 490,2	-27 038,6
4rd quarter	137 574,0	106 497,5	244 071,5	173 285,4	91 842,6	265 128,0	-21 056,5
2012 January	54 467,4	47 744,2	102 211,6	46 135,1	6 064,4	52 199,5	50 012,1
February	36 471,3	4 418,3	40 889,6	44 144,3	11 262,6	55 406,9	-14 517,3
March	56 339,6	3 533,5	59 873,1	49 746,9	8 877,8	58 624,7	1 248,3
April	37 316,7	11 280,5	48 597,2	43 127,6	18 462,8	61 590,4	-12 993,2
May	45 836,6	14 601,3	60 437,9	56 549,1	20 454,6	77 003,8	-16 565,9
June	41 537,4	4 091,0	45 628,4	45 306,1	8 779,3	54 085,4	-8 457,0
July	50 521,5	3 626,8	54 148,3	56 323,1	20 946,7	77 269,8	-23 121,5
August	41 353,3	5 479,3	46 832,5	47 627,5	14 773,0	62 400,5	-15 568,0
September	41 619,5	36 957,5	78 577,0	53 145,3	28 171,8	81 317,2	-2 740,2
October	62 502,6	5 852,1	68 354,7	51 549,1	19 731,6	71 280,7	-2 926,0
November	41 382,4	6 102,5	47 484,9	51 866,8	55 137,3	107 004,0	-59 519,1
December	41 431,8	11 262,6	52 694,4	46 459,3	20 840,4	67 299,8	-14 605,3
2013 January	57 716,1	1 606,5	59 322,6	40 855,1	5 304,0	46 159,2	13 163,4
February	34 914,5	47 049,6	81 964,1	56 361,4	13 308,5	69 669,9	12 294,3
March	51 464,0	4 861,2	56 325,1	49 869,0	17 756,7	67 625,7	-11 300,6
April	39 125,5	11 910,2	51 035,6	80 497,9	22 327,8	102 825,6	-51 790,0
May	37 322,1	40 147,5	77 469,6	51 114,7	10 556,4	61 671,1	15 798,4
June	53 845,1	12 211,5	66 056,6	45 224,8	19 808,7	65 033,6	1 023,0
July	44 687,7	22 806,2	67 493,9	64 950,8	33 002,8	97 953,6	-30 459,7
August	72 155,6	11 193,4	83 349,0	56 154,0	22 123,8	78 277,8	5 071,2
September	58 150,9	15 457,8	73 608,7	48 679,1	26 579,7	75 258,8	-1 650,1
October	42 209,6	13 867,4	56 077,0	51 818,0	18 877,6	70 695,6	-14 618,6
November	41 743,3	29 203,7	70 947,0	53 810,8	41 743,4	95 554,2	-24 607,2
December	53 621,1	63 426,4	117 047,5	67 656,6	31 221,6	98 878,2	18 169,3
2014 January	52 522,5	7 854,8	60 377,3	43 172,6	13 380,9	56 553,5	3 823,8
February	42 619,5	16 535,7	59 155,2	73 530,3	23 899,1	97 429,4	-38 274,2

Sources: BRB and Ministry of Finance and Economic Development Planning

Note: Until 2009, the balance is on the accrual basis

From 2010 to date, the balance is on commitment basis